acknowledged and agreed that the City will suffer damage.  Since it is impractical and infeasible 

to determine the amount of actual damage, it is agreed that the Contractor shall pay to the City as 

fixed and liquidated damages, and not as a penalty, the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($1,500) per day for each and every calendar day of delay beyond the Contract Time or 

beyond any completion schedule, construction schedule or Project milestones established 

pursuant to the Contract. 

SECTION 5. STANDARD OF PERFORMANCE  

Contractor shall perform all Work under this Contract in a skillful and workmanlike manner, and

[...]

and obligations required by this Contract, the above referenced compensation in accordance with 

compensation provisions set forth in the Contract. 

SECTION 8. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT 

A. Amount of Compensation.  As consideration for performance of the Work required 

herein, City agrees to pay Contractor the Total Contract Price of TWO MILLION ONE 

HUNDRED NINETY FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($2,194,000.00)  

("Total Contract Price") provided that such amount shall be subject to adjustment pursuant to the 

applicable terms of this Contract or written change orders approved and signed in advance by the 

City in a total aggregate amount not-to-exceed FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT 

THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($438,800.00).  Any 

additional expenditures must be approved by the City Manager in writing before they be incurred. 

B. Payment of Compensation.  If the Work is scheduled for completion in thirty (30) 

or less calendar days, City will arrange for payment of the Total Contract Price upon completion